

**S. EAST AVE. SIDEWALK AND E. GARFIELD AVE. REHABILITATION AND MISCELLANEOUS ADA CURB RAMPS**

Bids Received: July 13, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23673 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		J & A Pohl, Inc. 17080 Pheasant Drive Brookfield, WI 53005	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,175.44	\$ 41,175.44	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	25	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00
3	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	800	\$ 16.80	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 5,488.00
4	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	500	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00
5	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	500	\$ 22.52	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 6,400.00
6	04502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	100	\$ 22.45	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	04521	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	100	\$ 22.45	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	05020	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
9	05021	ADJUST INLET	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
10	05590	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	850	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 32.13	\$ 27,310.50
12	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	56	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00
13	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7000	\$ 5.40	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 31,570.00
15	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	600	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8.21	\$ 4,926.00
16	08010	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	300	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00
17	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	4500	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,800.00
18	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	500	\$ 30.25	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 15,125.00
19	08206	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	60	\$ 121.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 7,260.00
20	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	550	\$ 111.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 61,050.00

